

FAR EAST HOSPITALITY TRUST

A hospitality stapled group comprising: **Far East Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust** (a real estate investment trust constituted on 1 August 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore) **Far East Hospitality Business Trust** (a business trust constituted on 1 August 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

RESULTS OF 4th ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 18 APRIL 2016

The Boards of Directors of FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd., as manager of Far East Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust, and FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd., as trustee-manager of Far East Hospitality Business Trust, wish to announce that at the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of Far East Hospitality Trust held on 18 April 2016, all resolutions set out in the Notice of AGM dated 30 March 2016, and put to the meeting, were duly passed by poll.

The results of the voting by poll on each of the resolutions are set out below:

	For	Against	Total
Ordinary Resolution 1 Adoption of the Audited Financial Statements of Far East H-Trust for the financial year ended 31 December 2015, comprising the Audited Financial Statement of Far East H-REIT, the Audited Financial Statement of Far East H-BT, the Report of the REIT Trustee, the Report of the REIT Manager and the Report of the Trustee-Manager, together with the Auditor's Report thereon.	1,294,019,959 (99.99%)	98,500 (0.01%)	1,294,118,459 (100%)
Ordinary Resolution 2 Re-appointment of Ernst & Young LLP as the Auditor of Far East H-Trust and to authorise the REIT Manager and the Trustee-Manager to fix their remuneration.	1,244,362,896 (96.18%)	49,462,563 (3.82%)	1,293,825,459 (100%)
Ordinary Resolution 3 Authority for the REIT Manager and the Trustee-Manager, pursuant to the provisions of the Listing Manual of Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited, the Business Trusts Act, the trust deed constituting Far East H-REIT, the trust deed constituting Far East H-BT, and the stapling deed stapling Far East H- REIT and Far East H-BT, to make or grant	1,170,117,159 (92.49%)	94,989,800 (7.51%)	1,265,106,959 (100%)



FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg. No: 201102629K FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg. No: 201210698W 1 Tanglin Road #05-01, Orchard Parade Hotel, Singapore 247905 Tel: +65 6833 6688 Fax: +65 6833 6622 www.fehtrust.com

convertible instruments and to issue Stapled Securities in pursuance of such	
instruments.	

By Order of the Board

By Order of the Board

Gerald Lee Hwee Keong Chief Executive Officer FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 201102629K) 18 April 2016 Gerald Lee Hwee Keong Chief Executive Officer FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 201210698W) 18 April 2016